

JT INTERNATIONAL BERHAD
QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS
FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2006
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMULATIVE PERIOD	
	CURRENT	PRECEDING	CUMULATIVE	PRECEDING
	YEAR	YEAR	CURRENT	YEAR
	QUARTER	CORRESPONDING	YEAR	CORRESPONDING
	ENDED	QUARTER	TO DATE	PERIOD
	31/12/06	31/12/05	31/12/06	31/12/05
	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
Revenue	195,091	150,584	807,425	831,024
Other operating income	160	740	1,258	1,244
Changes in inventories of finished goods	-10,632	-2,282	-85	-4,079
Raw materials and consumables used	-17,231	-23,971	-132,626	-223,756
Staffs costs	-12,870	-14,346	-47,386	-53,596
Depreciation and amortisation of property, plant and equipment	-5,553	-8,354	-29,887	-32,386
Other operating expenses	-130,658	-97,921	-482,504	-399,255
Income from other investments (Interest Income)	2,147	1,492	7,615	5,375
Profit before tax	<u>20,454</u>	<u>5,942</u>	<u>123,810</u>	<u>124,571</u>
Income tax expense	7,286	-2,842	37,008	31,907
Profit for the period	<u><u>13,168</u></u>	<u><u>8,784</u></u>	<u><u>86,802</u></u>	<u><u>92,664</u></u>
Attributable to:				
Equity holders of the parent	13,168	8,784	86,802	92,664
Minority interests				
	<u><u>13,168</u></u>	<u><u>8,784</u></u>	<u><u>86,802</u></u>	<u><u>92,664</u></u>
Earnings per share				
- Basic (based on 261,534,406 ordinary shares) (sen)	5.0	3.4	33.2	35.4
- Diluted (based on 261,534,406 ordinary shares) (sen)	5.0	3.4	33.2	35.4

The Condensed Consolidated Income Statements should be read in conjunction with the Annual Audited Financial Statements of the Group for the year ended 31st December 2005.

JT INTERNATIONAL BERHAD
QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS
FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2006
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

	ISSUED CAPITAL	NON DISTRIBUTABLE RESERVE SHARE PREMIUM	DISTRIBUTABLE RESERVE UNAPPRO- PRIATED PROFIT	TOTAL
	(RM'000)	(RM'000)	(RM'000)	(RM'000)
<u>12 months ended 31st December 2005</u>				
Balance as of 1st January 2005	261,534	4,536	178,346	444,416
Net profit during the period			92,664	92,664
Dividends paid			-56,491	-56,491
Balance as of 31st December 2005	<u>261,534</u>	<u>4,536</u>	<u>214,519</u>	<u>480,589</u>
<u>12 months ended 31st December 2006</u>				
Balance as of 1st January 2006	261,534	4,536	214,519	480,589
Net profit during the period (Cumulative)			86,802	86,802
Dividends paid			-56,491	-56,491
Balance as of 31st December 2006	<u>261,534</u>	<u>4,536</u>	<u>244,830</u>	<u>510,900</u>

The Condensed Consolidated Statements of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Annual Audited Financial Statements of the Group for the year ended 31st December 2005.

JT INTERNATIONAL BERHAD
QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS
FOR THE FORTH QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2006
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

	AS AT END OF CURRENT QUARTER 31/12/06 RM'000	AS AT PRECEDING FINANCIAL YEAR END 31/12/05 RM'000
ASSETS		
Non-Current Assets		
Property, plant and equipment	118,360	143,326
Long term receivable	-	10,479
Total non-current assets	<u>118,360</u>	<u>153,805</u>
Current Assets		
Inventories	106,474	111,893
Trade receivables	50,811	45,995
Other receivables and prepaid expenses	10,432	13,501
Long term receivable - current	10,530	-
Amount owing by related companies	5,549	9,240
Cash and cash equivalents	271,328	218,539
Total current assets	<u>455,124</u>	<u>399,168</u>
TOTAL ASSETS	<u><u>573,484</u></u>	<u><u>552,973</u></u>
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Capital and Reserves		
Issued capital	261,534	261,534
Share premium	4,536	4,536
Reserves	244,830	214,519
Total Equity	<u>510,900</u>	<u>480,589</u>
Non Current Liabilities		
Provision for retirement benefits	9,174	9,654
Deferred tax liabilities	10,320	11,785
	<u>19,494</u>	<u>21,439</u>
Current Liabilities		
Trade payables	1,411	687
Other payables and accrued expenses	36,122	44,848
Amount owing to related companies	2,249	5,410
Tax liabilities	3,308	-
	<u>43,090</u>	<u>50,945</u>
Total Liabilities	<u>62,584</u>	<u>72,384</u>
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	<u><u>573,484</u></u>	<u><u>552,973</u></u>
Net assets per share (RM)	1.95	1.84

The Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet should be read in conjunction with the Annual Audited Financial Statements of the Group for the year ended 31st December 2005.

JT INTERNATIONAL BERHAD
QUARTERLY REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED RESULTS
FOR THE FOURTH QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2006
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENTS

	2006 12 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/06 (RM'000)	2005 12 MONTHS ENDED 31/12/05 (RM'000)
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Profit for the year	86,802	92,664
Adjustment for :-		
Income tax expense recognised in profit or loss	37,008	31,907
(Write-back of)/Additional impairment loss on Long Term Receivable	-51	928
Depreciation and amortisation of property, plant and equipment	29,887	32,386
Property, plant and equipment written off	468	2,013
Provision for retirement benefits	1,709	1,715
Inventory written off	126	245
Allowance for doubtful debts	502	472
Bad debts written off	168	-
Interest income	-7,615	-5,375
Write back of impairment loss on property, plant and equipment	(352)	-4,717
Write back of provision for restructuring costs	-	-3,760
Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment	-1,341	-1,097
Unrealised loss on foreign exchange	156	9
Operating Profit / (Loss) Before Working Capital Changes	147,467	147,390
(Increase) / Decrease in inventories	5,293	7,142
(Increase) / Decrease in trade receivables	-5,184	-133
(Increase) / Decrease in other receivables and prepaid expenses	-823	2,967
(Increase) / Decrease in amount due from/to related companies	371	-1,216
Increase / (Decrease) in trade payables	727	-785
Increase / (Decrease) in other payables and accrued expenses	-8,726	-16,063
Cash Generated From / (Used In) Operation	139,125	139,302
Income tax paid	-31,575	-37,967
Retirement benefits paid	-2,189	-2,213
Net Cash From / (Used In) Operating Activities	105,361	99,122
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
Proceed from disposal of property, plant and equipment	3,758	2,671
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	-7,454	-13,722
Interest received	7,615	5,375
Net Cash From / (Used In) Investing Activities	3,919	-5,676
CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
Dividends paid	(56,491)	(56,491)
Net Cash Used In Financing Activities	(56,491)	(56,491)
NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS	52,789	36,955
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT BEGINNING OF YEAR	218,539	181,584
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AS AT 31ST DECEMBER	271,328	218,539

The Condensed Consolidated Cash Flow Statement should be read in conjunction with the Annual Audited Financial Statements of the Group for the year ended 31st December 2005.